

Beamtree Holdings Limited (ASX: BMT)
ASX Announcement

Sydney, 20 October, 2022

Cleansing Notice under Section 708A of the Corporations Act

Beamtree Holdings Limited ("Beamtree", "BMT" or the "Company"), a pioneering AI decision support and data company, gives notice under section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act 2001(Cth) (Corporations Act) regarding the issue of 200,000 fully paid ordinary shares (Shares) as detailed in the Appendix 2A released to the ASX on 20 October 2022.

The Company states the following:

- 1) The Shares were issued without disclosure to investors under Part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act;
- 2) As at the date of this notice, the Company has complied with:
 - a) The provisions of Chapter 2M of the Corporations Act as they apply to the Company; and
 - b) Section 674 of the Corporations Act; and
- 3) As at the date of this notice, there is no excluded information for the purposes of sections 708A(7) and 708A(8) of the Corporations Act.

-ENDS-

Authorised for release by the Board of Directors of Beamtree Holdings Limited.

About Beamtree

Beamtree provides cutting edge automation technology and data analytics that support health care providers improving safety, effectiveness and reduce the administrative burden on clinical staff.

- Diagnostic Technology: our flagship RippleDown® products automate expert decision making in clinical and administrative processes in pathology.
- Automation of clinical record coding and data integrity: we use RippleDown® and our PICQ coding technologies to improve data quality in health services and are now using AI to develop new approaches to the automation of clinical record coding;
- Clinical decision support in acute and community care: our suite of Ainsoff applications leverage RippleDown® with machine learning to transform patient safety through automation of clinical and administrative process
- Analytics and knowledge networks: we are field leaders in using data to benchmark
 quality and financial efficiency through national and global peer-to-peer alliances that
 accelerate innovation and knowledge management.

For any queries, please contact us at investor@beamtree.com.au